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RAIL
SURVEY DESIGN /‘ CORRIDOR

Rhine-Danube

" 13 respondents Il 13 evaluations™

" Computer Aided Web Interviews (using the online

tool Survio)
® Contacts (e-mail address) delivered by RFCs

B 85 e-mail invitations sent

" Field Phase: 19" September to 6" October 2022

* One respondent is counted multiple times if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors.
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RAIL
FREIGHT

PARTICIPATION CORRIDOR

Rhine-Danube

PARTICIPANT GROUPS IN %

®m Terminal operator / Port authority m Railway Undertaking (RU)

13 13

Evaluations Participants
Total 13
RUs 11

Terminals/Ports 2

Invitations sent 85

Response rate 15%
overall
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RAIL
SATISFACTION WITH RFC Rhine-Danube m FORRIDOR

Rhine-Danube

/I Overall, how satisfied are you as a user of the

?
RFC* very satisfied 0% 20%
. 0
/I Answered by: RUs/non-RUs, Terminals/Ports
/ : — . 46%
_s,amp_le Size =12 satisfied Co0t
+1 interview from DB Cargo =
: . 8%
slightly satisfied 20%
- crieq N 23
slightly unsatisfied 0%
5 4 % unsatisfied 0% 10%
0)
Generally satisfied 3 6 A') I
very unsatisfied
: Decrease of 0% m 2022
*Answers given were very : :
satisfied, satisfied and slightly satisfaction 2021

satisfied.
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RAIL
WISH FOR IMPROVEMENT IN INFRASTRUCTURE miﬁﬂﬁ.‘?}m

Rhine-Danube

/I Which topics related to RFC Infrastructure

are the_ priority areas fc_)r Improvement qenerally satisfied I 179
according to your opinion? 20%
/I Answered by: RUs/non-RUs, Terminals/Ports e o
. geographical routing
/I sample size = 12 10%
+1 interview from DB Cargo D 2%
infrastructure parameters
50%
measures taken to improve _ 32%
O F OCus On infrastructure standards 40%
1 7 /O 1 Infrastructure capacity
D 55
. . 0
Generally satisfied 2 Infrastructure parameters infrastructure capacity 60%
This is a 3% decrease in 3 Measures to improve
satisfacltioln compared to Iaslt year. infrastructure standards - 10%
Sample size 2021: 10 other 10% m 2022

2021
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RAIL
WISH FOR IMPROVEMENT IN TCR m CORRIDOR

Rhine-Danube

/I Which areas of the coordination of planned
temporary capacity restrictions (TCR) on the RFC . 17
are the priority areas for improvement according generally satisfied 20%

to your opinion?

/I Answered by: RUs/non-RUs, Terminals/Ports

/I sample size = 12

+1 interview from DB Cargo

17%

Generally satisfied

This is a 3% decrease in

satisfaction compared to last year.

Sample size 2021: 10

06/03/2023

0,
guality of alternative offers _ 50%
0,
guantity of alternative offers _ 42%

e
time-table of alternative offers 2900

60%
0
info on works and possessions - 17%
Focus on 20%
1 qualtity of alternative offers . _ 25%
involvement of customers 30%
0
2 quantity of alternative offers
3 time-table of alternative offers other - 8% m 2022
and 10% 2021

Involvement of customers

RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2022 - Summary 9



WISH FOR IMPROVEMENT IN RFC COMMERCIAL

OFFER

RAIL

/ FREIGHT
CORRIDOR
Rhine-Danube

/1 1n the current RFC commercial offer, which

are the priority areas for improvement
according to your opinion?
/I Answered by: RUs/non-Rus

/I sample size = 10

+1 interview from DB Cargo

9%

Generally satisfied

This is a 4% decrease in

satisfaction compared to last year

Sample size 2021: 10

06/03/2023

Focus on

1 protection of PaPs from TCRs
2 parameters of PaPs
3 collection of needs

4 quality ot the Reserve
Capacity offer

generally satisfied

quantity of PaPs

time-table of PaPs

relations (PaPs origins/destinations)
parameters of PaPs (train lenght/weight)
commercial speed of PaPs

guality of the Reserve Capacity offer
allocation process

conflict-solving procedure by the C-OSS
collection of needs (wish list)

protection of PaPs from TCRs

other

RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2022 - Summary

I 9%

13%
N 9%
. 40
2 7% m 2022
I 1% 2021
I 13%
13%
I 9%
13%
_W 13%
0
7%
7%
N 13%
13%
I 17%
20%
N 9%
10



WISH FOR IMPROVEMENT IN TPM

RAIL
/‘ FREIGHT
p CORRIDOR
Rhine-Danube

/I Which aspects of the Train Performance
Management (TPM) activities are the priority
areas for improvement according to your generally satisfied

opinion?

/I Answered by: RUs/non-RUs, Terminals/Ports

/I sample size = 12

+1 interview from DB Cargo

13%

Generally satisfied
This is a 3% increase in

satisfaction compared to last year.

Sample size 2021: 10

06/03/2023

regular RFC monthly punctuality
report

efficiency of measures taken to
improve punctuality

Focus on

1 Efficiency of measures
taken to improve punctuality

RU/terminal involvement

2 Regular train performance
in report other

3 RU/terminal improvement

RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2022 - Summary

13%
10%

27%

27%

27%

20%

0%
10%

40%

50%

m 2022
2021
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Rhine-Danube

RAIL
WISH FOR IMPROVEMENT IN ICM mi’éﬂﬁﬁ'{m

/I Regarding the implementation of the process
outlined in the International Contingency
Management (ICM) handbook which are the generally satisfied I o
priority areas for improvement according to 1%
your opinion?
/1 Answered by RUs/non-Rus implementation of new processes 0% 15%
/I sample size = 10

+1 interview from DB Cargo quality and usability of re-routing _ 55%

scenarios 50%
Focus on R - EX
3 6 % information/support on ICM by RFCs
1 Quality and usability of 25%
. . re-routing scenarios
Generally satisfied -
This is a 23% increase in 2 Implementation of new 0%

satisfaction compared to last year. processes other m 2022
0% 2021

Sample size 2021: 8 3 Info/support on ICM

06/03/2023 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2022 - Summary 12



WISH FOR IMPROVEMENT IN RU/TERMINAL m B e
ADVISORY GROUP CORRIDOR

Rhine-Danube

/I Which aspects of the RU Advisory Group/Terminal

Advisory Group (RAG/TAG) are the priority areas for R 1%
improvement according to your opinion? generally satisfied 33%
/I Answered by: RUs/non-RUs, Terminals/Ports topics discussed during RAGTAG [T 16%
/I sample size = 12 meetings 0%
+1 interview from DB Cargo consideration of AG's opinion in the [N 16%
MB 17%
consideration of AG's opinion in the _ 16%
ExB 8%
organization of meetings 0— 11%
21 0 Focus on 0%
O 1 RAG/TAG meetings useful _ 21%
. . RAG/TAG meetings useful
Generally satisfied 2 topics discussed during 33%
This is a 12% decrease in RAG/TAP meetings 2095
satisfaction compared to last year : : , - other 0% =
Sample size 2021 10 3 consideration of AG’s opinion 0% 2021

In the MB and ExB

06/03/2023 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2022 - Summary 13



RAIL
COMPANY PARTICIPATION IN RAG TAG MEETINGS m FORRIDOR

Rhine-Danube

Participation in
RAG TAG meetings
/I Does your company regularly attend

RAG/TAG meetings?
67 % /1 Answered by: RUs/non-RUs, Terminals/Ports
/ sample size =12
' + 1 interview from DB Cargo

Compared to the past year
it has been a 16 % decrease.

06/03/2023 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2022 - Summary 14



WISH FOR IMPROVEMENT IN COMMUNICATION il -
SERVICES CORRIDOR

Rhine-Danube

/I Which of the following statements on the

communication services of the RFC are the T 5
.. . . generally satisfied o
priority areas for improvement according to your 33%
inion? ]
Opmlon ' information on the RFC website 20% 2504
/I Answered by: RUs/non-RUs, Terminals/Ports
/1 Sample size = 11 information on social media channels 2%_ 20%
+1 interview from DB Cargo information in annual reports - 5;;0
. . . . 5%
information provided in CID books - 08%
2 5 0/ F O C u S O n information provided on the CIP _10% 15%
0 1 information on RFC website
Genera”y satisfied 2 information on social media information provided on the NCI - 56%;0
_ This is a 8% decrease in channels m 2022
satisfaction compared to last year. S ——— other - 5% - 2021

Sample size 2021: 10

06/03/2023 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2022 - Summary 15



RAIL
WISH FOR IMPROVEMENT IN PERFORMANCE AE%%&%BR

Rhine-Danube

/- 'Which tOpiCS would your company be International End-to-End monitoring 50%
interested in for the RFC to improve your P e e e 50%
rail-related performance?

/1 Answered by Terminals/Ports Integrated capacity offer of PaPs with 50%

' Terminal slots 0%
/I sample size = 2
. . L 0%
Creation of business opportunities/links
0%
F OCUS 0OnNn Support of electronic data exchange (TIS) 0%
within the rail sector 50%
1 international end-to-end
monitoring projects
A . : . 0%
Facilitation of information provision
2 Integrated capacity offer of 0%
PaPs with Terminal slots
0%
other 0% m 2022
0
2021

06/03/2023 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2022 - Summary 16



WISH FOR IMPROVEMENT IN CERTAIN FIELDS A FREIGHT

. : . . CORRIDOR
RFC Specific Question: The 3 main areas for improvement Rhine-Danube

Temporary Capacity Restrictions 30%

/I Which are the top 3 main areas, where
you experience the most of the difficulties

Border dwelling times and processes at borders ' EG———————————18% ..,

for international traffic on RFC Rhine- Interoperabily issues 0% 49,
Danube? — National rules / regulations ~SEESG_—_— 0%, 15%
(mUItiple markings pOSSible) Language and Communication == 450
/I Answered by RUs/non-RUs Train monitoring (incl. punctuality, performance, etc.) ——13%0
/ Sample size= 8 Infrastructure parameters —_4% _,
IT tools 8%
F OCUS ON Cooperation with IMs == 4% _,
. Temporary Capacity Cooperation with other RUs 0% o,
RESHCHOnS Slow development of railway infrastructure EE—_———YyR————— 18%

. Border dwelling times and _ 0%
processes at borders RFC capacity product development 0 49

. Slow development of Other  §of
railway infrastructure

m 2022 2021
06/03/2023 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2022 - Summary 17
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RAIL
SUMMARY — SATISFACTION RATING FORRIDOR

Rhine-Danube

Infrastructure _ 17% " 2bze
20% 2021
/1 General satisfaction I
. . . Temporary capacity restrictions
/I This question was not asked in all porany eapsEly 20%
topics of the surve
p y Commercial offer - 2% 13%
/I Answered by: RUs/non-RUs, 3%
Tgrmlnals/Ports _ _ Train performance management _1();3%
/I Different sample sizes on every topic ’
Int. Contingency managemen I 357

I 21
RU/Terminal Advisory Group 21%

33%

Communication services N 25%
33%

User Satisfaction Survey 2022 - Summary 19



RAIL
FREIGHT
CORRIDOR

SUMMARY - WISH FOR IMPROVEMENT Rhine-Danube

quality and usability of re-routing scenarios 60%
infrastructure capacity
infrastructure parameters
quality of alternative offers
quantity of alternative offers
RAG/TAG meetings useful I 33%
measures to improve infrstructure standards I 320/
efficiency of measures taken to improve punctuality I 2 7%
regular RFC monthly punctuality report I 2 7%
RU/terminal involvement (in TPM) I 2 7%
topics discussed during RAG/TAg meetings
time-table of alternative offers
involvement of CUStOMETsS 1
consideration of AG's opinion in the ExB I 259
|
I 20%
. 20%

55%
54%

50%

42%

consideration of AG's opinion in the MB
information on the RFC website
information on social media channels
organization of meetings TSRS 17%
protection of PaPs from TCRs mammmmmssmms 17% /‘
info on works and possessions I 17%
information provided on CIP I 15%

Focus topics chosen

parameters of PaPs (train lenght/weight) m—————— 130, y/ Answered by
quality of the Reserve Capacity offer mEEEEEEE—————— 13%
collection of needs (wish list) HETETEEE——————— 13% -
info/support on ICM I 10% RUS/_non RUS’
quantity of PaPs msssss— 90, Term i naIS/PortS
commercial speed of PaPs Immmmmm—m—m—" 9%
geographical routing IEEEEE————————— 90 . -
information provided on the NC| s 5% /‘ D|ﬁ:erent Ssam ple Sizes

information in annual reports IE——— 5%, .
information provided in CID m—— 5% on eve ry t0p|C

relations (PaPs originis/destinations) . 4%

time-table of PaPs I 4%
facilitaton of info provision 0%
support of electronic data exchange (TIS) 0%
creation of business oportunities/links 0%
implementatio of new processes 0%
allocation process 0%
conflict-solving procedure by the C-OSS 0%

User Satisfaction Survey 2022 - Summary 20



SUMMARY - TOP 10 FOCUS TOPICS

/1

/1
/1

The lowest 10 topics of the survey which
the participants had the most wish for
improvement.

They were least satisfied with these 10 topics

and the RFC will focus on improving those.

Answered by: RUs/non-RUs, Terminals/Ports

Different sample sizes on every topic

2021

_ 0
time-table of alternative offers 60%
_ 0
infrastructure capacity 60%

quality and usability of re-routing _ 0
scenarios 50%
I 500
infrastructure parameters 50%

efficiency of measures _taken to improve _ 50%
punctuality
0,
regular RFC monthly punctuality report _ 40%

- o
RAG/TAG meetings useful 40%
quality of altnerative offers 40%

measures taken to improve infrastructure
N 20%
standards

cIP not useq NN /0%

06/03/2023

2022

quality and usability of re-routing scenarios
infrastructure capacity

infrastructure parameters

quality of alternative offers

quantity of alternative offers

RAG/TAG meetings useful

measures to improve infrastructure standards

efficiency of measures taken to improve
punctuality

regular RFC monthly punctuality report

RU/terminal involvement (in TPM)

User Satisfaction Survey 2022 - Summary

RAIL

FREIGHT
CORRIDOR
Rhine-Danube

most wish for improvement

60%

55%

54%

50%

42%

33%

32%

27%

27%

27%

21
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